BOWLER

1 Jesus Avendano
Kevin Bankston
Michael Heineman
Bubba Haney
Brandon Moore

2 Joe Rasmussen
Troy Cummings
Paul Yoder
Greg Kemp
Ricky Kay

3 James Poledna
Randall Rose
Jon Traver
Jose Cortes
Jon Delaney

4 Clint Watkins
Cathy Nelson
Brett Krimminger
Rob Bozarth
Bobby Wacker

5 Doug Barron
Jed Davis
Michael Bowser
Butch Cooper
Walter Markham

6 Tony Capra
Chip Holliday
Walter Mangan
Ray Graham
Nick Lankford

7 Marcel Duvall
Chuck Toy
Brent Duroy
Billy Hutchinson
Derek Williams

8 Sam Bowman
Rick Irvine
Stephens Adams
MikeMoscato
Pete Thomas

9 Ed McEathron
Mike Ballard
Andy Barrus
Robert Lawrence
Stan Baker

2024 STORM SASBA SENIOR TOUR

SASBA CHRISTMAS TEAM

Cowtown Bowling Palace, Fort Worth, TX December 14-15, 2024

Captain

Captain

Captain

Captain

Captain

Captain

Captain

Captain

Captain

AVG
201.30
200.20
220.50
218.60
199.00
192.60
210.50
218.90
203.40
210.50
203.80
200.80
201.50
206.00
218.90
200.40
215.20
214.60
216.70
220.60
200.40
186.00
214.60
210.60
207.10
209.80
199.90
207.50
209.60
217.50
174.00
220.10
211.20
215.30
231.30
189.30
207.30
200.50
237.70
218.40
210.80
203.50
193.80
227.20
219.20

FINAL STANDINGS

TEAM NAME
ANXIOUS ANGELS
100 POINTS - 10394 PIN FALL

TIPSY TIN MEN
109 POINTS -10359 PIN FALL

FA-LA-LA-LA-LAS
101POINTS - 10330 PIN FALL

Wacky Wisemen
98 POINTS - 10675 PIN FALL

EAGER ELVES
95 POINTS - 10187 PIN FALL

WREATH WRECKERS
94 POINTS - 10443 PIN FALL

TREE TOPPERS
92 POINTS - 10519 PIN FALL

FROLICKING FRUITCAKES
90 POINTS - 10532 PIN FALL

87 POINTS - 10545 PIN FALL

EARNINGS

STAIR-STEP RESULTS

$5,000.00

$3,500.00

$3,000.00

$2,500.00

$2,000.00

$1,600.00

$1,300.00

$1,100.00

CRANBERRY CUPCAKE CRUMBLES $ 1,100.00

GAME 1

Wacky Wiseman
Eager Elves

GAME 2

Wacky Wisemen
Anxious Angels

Game 3

Anxious Angels
Fa-la-la-la-las

Game 4

Anxious Angels
Tipsy Tin Men

195
167

177
197

200
175

215
194




10 Jesse Jackson
Larry Mitchell
Blake Stewart
Cliff Barnes
Bobby Holley

11 Neil Bronstein
John Woessner
Michell Stephens
Rick Minier
Joe Lecroy

12 Mike Lynch
Lee Mamone
Elmer Rainey
Mark Busscher
Rick Mann

13 Shaun Gardner
Greg Cooper
Tony Arabia
Chris Sivak
Mike Moscato

14 Jim Fullilove
Scott Dodson
James Fugitt
Steve Shaffer
Steve Fuhrman

15 John MArtin
John Hawkins
Jimmy Ensminger
Charlie Hoot
Clayton Hawkins

16 Greg Staton
Tommy Walker
John Austin, Jr
Charles McLean
Stoney Burke

17 Anita Boroff
Denver Neely
Dennis Trammell
Brian Linderman
David Gardner

18 Michael Patton
Mike Nelli
Andy Felps
Ted Lankford
Tony Franklin

19 Al Woolum
Jeff Janssen
Bill Ferguson
Sandi Charles
George Sullivan

Captain

Captain

Captain

Captain

Captain

Captain

Captain

Captain

Captain

Captain

183.00
212.70
199.90
198.10
223.10
207.30
205.10
194.20
214.90
229.90
181.20
196.50
215.80
218.70
217.80
207.30
214.50
219.70
205.60
197.50
193.10
183.50
208.00
199.90
216.40
178.70
202.60
213.90
214.60
204.60
150.00
201.70
219.50
217.20
225.90
191.70
219.20
182.60
213.40
215.40
193.10
204.90
192.30
196.90
240.50
180.70
216.30
214.70
219.00
210.10

HO-HO-HOS
87 POINTS - 10168 PINFALL

RICK'S ST. NICKS
86 POINTS - 10514 PINFALL

RUDOLPH'S RING TEN REINDEER

86 POINTS - 10300 PIN FALL

MERRY MEANDERERS
85 POINTS - 10446 PIN FALL

MERRY MINSTRELS
82 POINTS - 10009 PIN FALL

STUFFED TURKEYS
78 POINTS - 10144 PIN FALL

TINY TWINKLERS
78 POINTS - 10143 PIN FALL

BAH HUMBUGS
75 POINTS - 10223 PIN FALL

SILENT KNIGHTS
73 POINTS - 10277 PIN FALL

SLO BALL SNO BALLS
72 POINTS - 10408 PIN FALL

900.00

900.00

700.00

700.00

500.00

500.00

$500

$500

$500

$500



20 Ed Hellon
Jodi Smith
Joe Binder
Jack Soria
Eric Collier

21 Ron Boroff
Robert Smith
Michael Creasey
Cindy Mann
Darin Wilson

22 Paul Pender
Shawn Rasti
Kenny Tynan
Frank English
Andy Warren

23 Genie Franklin
Mike Marks
TJ Johnson
Larry Fewell
Brian Childress

24 Jerry Burke
Lisa Wasson
Paul Toal
David Scardaville
Dave Lile

25 David Williams
Rob Lyman
Theodis James
Luis Gregorich
Adam Anguiano

26 Mark Driggers
Bob Anderson
Frank DeGeorge
Robert Dunaway
John Williams

27 David Yett
Chuck Pannell
Kam Mostowfi
Richard Cheshier
James Barrett

28 Marshall Medlin
John Pangburn
Steve Wright
Jim Stephens
Dwayne Winstead

Captain

Captain

Captain

Captain

Captain

Captain

Captain

Captain

Captain

201.50
209.10
197.90
218.00
222.7
204.10
220.30
185.00
218.50
215.20
211.80
202.50
191.30
211.60
206.60
193.00
196.50
212.80
205.80
201.50
196.40
185.90
202.30
219.00
198.50
179.20
216.00
196.80
200.50
210.40
180.50
187.80
206.50
200.80
223.40
180.90
191.10
203.70
197.40
209.00
168.30
201.30
199.30
208.30
184.30

CHUBBY CHERUBS $375
71 POINTS - 10492 PIN FALL

SNEAKY SNOWFLAKES $375
71 POINTS - 10431 PIN FALL

FRANK'S FROZEN FROSTIES
70 POINTS - 10238 PIN FALL

JELLY BELLIES
67 POINTS - 10116 PIN FALL

TINSEL TWISTERS
66 POINTS -10221 PIN FALL

SLITHERING SNOWFLAKES
64 POINTS - 10024 PIN FALL

MARKS MERRY MEN
60 POINTS - 9990 PIN FALL

STOCKING STUFFRES
54 POINTS - 9821 PIN FALL

GINGERBREAD MEN
49 POINTS - 9615 PIN FALL



Senior First Team

Bowler of the Year - Billy Hutchinson

Derek Williams
Butch Cormier
Stan Baker
Rick Benard

Rookie of the Year:
Sportsmanship Award:

Jiim King Ironman Award:

Presidents Award

Hall of Fame:

2024 SASBA AWARD WINNERS

60-69 First Team

Bowler of the Year - Pete Thomas
Rick Cheshier

Joe Lecroy

Dwayne Winstead

Mike McHugh

Nick Lankford
Michelle Stephens
Mo Hestand

Steve Fuhrman

Rick Cheshier

70 and Over First Team

Bowler of the Year-Jim Stephens
Paul McCordic

Rick Minier

Mike Warren

Bill Nichols



BOWLER Gl1|G2|G3|G4|G5|G6| G7|G8|G9|G10| TOTAL| AVG
1|/Ron Boroff 203(203(202(194(191|204|195|233|214|202| 2041 |204.10
1|/Robert Smith 229(269(213(198(215(234(181|223|247|194| 2203 |220.30
1|Michael Creasey 192/172/159|186|161|202|162|201(189(226| 1850 |185.00
1|Cindy Mann 233(225(300(200(185(213|235|257(162|175| 2185 |218.50
1|Darin Wilson 243|207(268|201|247|194|196|207|207|182| 2152 |215.20
2|Al Woolum 205(186(193(168|165|167|167|170|202|184| 1807 |180.70
2|Jeff Janssen 220(225(235(202(219|237|248|176|194|207| 2163 |216.30
2 |Bill Ferguson 223(236(198(166(231(223(217|204|191|258| 2147 |214.70
2|Sandi Charles 236(259(259(180(146|226(218|237(218|211| 2190 |219.00
2|George Sullivan 218(228(233(201(203(190(216(187(213|212| 2101 |210.10
3|James Poledna 225(236(174|160|159|248|206|205|198|227| 2038 |203.80
3|Randall Rose 222(183(178(200(192|234(192|175|209|223| 2008 |200.80
3|Jon Traver 246(194(218(220(139(189(213|244(191|161| 2015 |201.50
3|Jose Cortes 214(224(199(220(183|183(198|244|212|183| 2060 |206.00
3|Jon Delaney 220(225(212(234(213|248(213(192(221|211| 2189 |218.90
4 |Ed Hellon 204|200(154|209|253|200|193|216|193|193| 2015 |201.50
4|Jodi Smith 214(224|236(188(212|225(180(206(192|214| 2091 |209.10
4|Joe Binder 214(205|187(184|178|205(222|210(159|215| 1979 |197.90
4|Jack Soria 205(203(193(234|255(236(191|245(179|239| 2180 |218.00
4 |Eric Collier 266(237|256|256|207(180(193|210(200|222| 2227 |222.70
5|Marcel Duval 153/191/205|168|173|190|176|177(144(163| 1740 |174.00
5/Chuck Toy 235(239(216|244|228|219|187|154|234|245| 2201 |220.10
5|Brent Duroy 213(195|258(244(200(212|251|202|184|153| 2112 |211.20
5|Billy Hutchinson 1911183|169|187|270|196|222|236|231|268| 2153 [215.30
5|Derek Williams 258(215|243|245|248|225(227(210(214|228| 2313 |231.30
6|Greg Staton 159/141/160|106|157|160|133|169(175(140| 1500 |150.00
6| Tommy Walker 172|224|234|195|191|199|277|150(197(178| 2017 |201.70
6|John Austin, Jr 212(216|235(173(289|237(247|182(229|175| 2195 |219.50
6|Charles McLEan 202(257(226(212(193|237(234|232|165|214| 2172 |217.20
6|Stoney Burke 247(201|278(203(211|237(229|234|194|225| 2259 |225.90
7|Anita Boroff 222(223(161(181(222(176(181|204|190|157| 1917 |191.70
7|Denver Neely 181/200|214|173|233|246|210|262(236(237| 2192 |219.20
7|Denniss Trammell 201|161(172|182|199|215|165|169|170(192| 1826 |182.60
7|Brian Linderman 279(215(161|202|186|246(188|214|233|210| 2134 |213.40
7|David Gardner 212(217|237|240(202|228(216(194(192|216| 2154 |215.40
8|Shaun Gardner 217(190(222(205(191|228|187|206|200|227| 2073 |207.30
8|Greg Cooper 217(193(239(182|206|224|248|201|225|210| 2145 |214.50
8| Tony Arabia 203(235(190(213|177|243|202|265|257|212| 2197 |219.70
8|Chris Sivak 213(218(202(227(180(212|202|215|155|232| 2056 |205.60
8| Tony Savage 159/166|203|197|168|183|224|215(247(213| 1975 |197.50
9/Doug Barron 216(200(159(229(169|166|220|202|204|239| 2004 |200.40
9|Jed Davis 209(227(183|156(188|210(140(184|139|224| 1860 |186.00
9|Michael Bowser 210(232(183(215(233|231(228|225|203|186| 2146 |214.60
9|Butch Cooper 177|245|254|258|209|168|202|211(223(159| 2106 |210.60
9|Walter Markham 224(226(195|249(225(229(210(170{171|172| 2071 |207.10

10/ Ed McEathron 182/200/192|211|200(219|191|247|232(234| 2108 |210.80
10/Mike Ballard 160|254|233|214|189|191|226|195(173(200| 2035 |203.50
10|Andy Barrus 160/253/234|171|180(189|171|199(201(180| 1938 |193.80
10|Robert Lawrence 224(199(212(280(203|244|216|182|279|233| 2272 |227.20
10|Stan Baker 182/192|279|204|225|256|248|223(202(181| 2192 |219.20
11|David Yett 183/183|206|203|137|187|236|151(142(181| 1809 |180.90
11|Chuck Pannell 197/225/198|182|221|192|168|170(170(188| 1911 |191.10
11|Kam Mostowfi 174|229|206|204|171|224|213|243(163(210| 2037 |203.70
11|Richard Cheshier 168|176|202|194|204|229|209|206(197(189| 1974 |197.40
11|James Barrett 206(214(210(212|215(227(196|209|197|204| 2090 |209.00
12|Jesus Avendano 160|233|203|199|213|203|234|184|159|225| 2013 [201.30
12 |Kevin Bankston 196/200|195|225|223|218|214|183(160(188| 2002 |200.20
12|Michael Heineman 247(256(187|207|197|245(192|193|263|218| 2205 |220.50
12 |Bubba Haney 224|248|227|245(170(222|227|196|203|224| 2186 |218.60
12|Brandon Moore 164|214|214|184|200|171|167|209|244(223| 1990 |199.00
13|Genie Franklin 181/214|194|223|215|149|205|177|204(168| 1930 |193.00
13|Mike Marks 202(247(194(191(213|228(182|160(192|156| 1965 |196.50
13|TJ Johnson 225(195(183(247(185|219|168|203|248|255| 2128 |212.80
13|Larry Fewell 223(196|160|204|184|236|209|206|226|214| 2058 |205.80
13|Brian Childress 215(199(194(210(184(179|204|223|236|171| 2015 |201.50
14|Joe Rasmussen 190/196|183|195|180|161|245|209(189(178| 1926 |192.60
14| Troy Cummings 238(199(193(222(200(245(201|227(179|201| 2105 |210.50
14|Paul Yoder 207(256(233|205|226|234|206|203|233|186| 2189 |218.90
14|Greg Kemp 210(255(138(184(194|205(223(212(192|221| 2034 |203.40
14|Ricky Kay 201(235(220(237|203|211|152|194|238|214| 2105 |210.50




BOWLER Gl | G2|G3|G4|G5|G6|G7|G8|G9|G10| TOTAL| AVG
15|Jerry Burke 159|189|181|182|226|168|204|210|203|242| 1964 |196.40
15|Lisa Wasson 181|206|158|192|191|189|181|200|204|157| 1859 |185.90
15|Paul Toal 202|215|198|260|182|135|194|203|231|203| 2023 |202.30
15|David Scardaville 238|226|240|205|205|207|237|202|229|201| 2190 |219.00
15|Dave Lile 217/168|217|211|224|225|181|205|177|160| 1985 |198.50
16|Paul Pender 161|204 |288|235(211|247|198|181|157|236| 2118 |211.80
16|Shawn Rasti 268|192|204|208|194|199|212|166|192|190| 2025 |202.50
16|Kenny Tynan 2451202|215|182|149|195|172|178|171|204| 1913 |191.30
16|Frank English 213|246|237|164|213|189|244|207|223|180| 2116 |211.60
16|Andy Warren 226|201|207|246|169|180|210|186|257|184| 2066 |206.60
17|Jesse Jackson 178|211|164|158|125|232|212|185|162|203| 1830 |183.00
17|Larry Mitchell 190|213|236|204|215|209|245|201|205|209| 2127 |212.70
17|Blake Stewart 226|213]225|198|204|179|191|182|221|160| 1999 |199.90
17| CIiff Barnes 21412241215|202|205|159|197|179|182|204| 1981 |198.10
17|Bobby Holley 222|226|236|246|190|210|214|208|233|246| 2231 |223.10
18|Marshall Medlin 2141133|162|178|173|168|191|147|180|137| 1683 |168.30
18|John Pangburn 225|279|215|193|190|145|164|181|222|199| 2013 |201.30
18|Steve Wright 181|200|171|264|203|208|189|182|191|204| 1993 |199.30
18|Jim Stephens 245|1841193|245|171|267|172|188|214|204| 2083 |208.30
18|Dwayne Winstead 169|165|194|210|199|172|205|159|200|170| 1843 |184.30
19/Sam Bowman 178|192|156|214|142|213|198|194|234|172| 1893 |189.30
19|Rick Irvine 201|213]203|192|223|216|221|191|180|233| 2073 |207.30
19|Stephen Adams 158|181|195|246|189|232|215|204|190|195| 2005 |200.50
19|/Mike Moscato 213|279|247|289|246|234|224|246|205|194| 2377 |237.70
19|Pete Thomas 205|207 |228|243|237|226|194|245|238|161| 2184 |218.40
20|Tony Capra 214|220|182|207|197|192|252|236|162|236| 2098 |209.80
20|Chip Holliday 258/183|193|225|200|204|182|168|201|185| 1999 |199.90
20|Walter Mangan 217]180|183|289|185|200|202|212|184|223| 2075 |207.50
20|Ray Graham 268|2241205|199|178|216|212|181|220|193| 2096 |209.60
20|Nick Lankford 237]193|192|224|214|268|206|185|206|250| 2175 |217.50
21|Mike Lynch 200|170|170|160|159|213|200|225|172|143| 1812 |181.20
21|Lee Mamone 203/206|156|201|224|195|203|221|195|161| 1965 |196.50
21|Elmer Rainey 253|211|186|227|196|235|159|201|256|234| 2158 |215.80
21|Mark Busscher 225|205|236|188|259|187|225|257|204|201| 2187 |218.70
21|Rick Mann 225|249|231|183|221|210|279|227|147|206| 2178 |217.80
22 |Michael PAtton 190|222|168|227|176|196|194|180|187|191| 1931 |193.10
22 |Mike Nelli 234|246|185|245|191|200|179|185|185|199| 2049 |204.90
22|Andy Felps 202/181|210|181|152|175|197|214|228|183| 1923 |192.30
22|Ted Lankford 203|223|154|187|201|232|211|223|169|166| 1969 |196.90
22|Tony Franklin 300|227|233|254|197|244|157|279|268|246| 2405 |240.50
23|David Williams 169|177|155|144|190|161|185|186|209|216| 1792 |179.20
23|Rob Lyman 223|225|183|216|184|237|255|246|221|170| 2160 |216.00
23|Theodis James 205/166|166|180|176|225|205|228|228|189| 1968 |196.80
23|Luis Gregorich 204/181|201|173|225|211|236|180|182|212| 2005 |200.50
23|Adam Anguiano 224|223|178|224|233|226|237|236|191|132| 2104 |210.40
24 |Mark Driggers 154|214|196|200|183|153|211|174|161|159| 1805 |180.50
24|Bob Anderson 208|179|215|214|176|170|149|175|198|194| 1878 |187.80
24 |Frank DeGeorge 190|226|278|210|236|169|206|204|146 200 2065 |206.50
24 |Robert Dunaway 194|248|204|179|237|192|195|194|193|172| 2008 |200.80
24|John Willams 190|228|243|193|229|215|200|279|226|231| 2234 |223.40
25|John Martin 177|225|169|172|156|168|214|181|169|156| 1787 |178.70
25|John Hawkins 212|236|215/200|235|214|152|179|202|181| 2026 |202.60
25|Jimmy Ensminger 222|178(198|157(141|211|279|206|279|268| 2139 |213.90
25| Charlie Hoot 161|233|178|206|206|231|223|267|226|215| 2146 |214.60
25| Clayton Hawkins 244/187|210|178|202|199|245|226|202|153| 2046 |204.60
26| Clint Watkins 160|214 |263|191|168|225|224|180|169|210| 2004 |200.40
26| Cathy Nelson 174|169|213|204|264|204|300|214|208|202| 2152 |215.20
26|Brett Krimminger 219/204|204|258|194|237|225|210|182|213| 2146 |214.60
26|Rob Bozarth 246|196|248|223|166|236|224|221|186|221| 2167 |216.70
26|Bobby Wacker 215|289|185|256|187|237|236|224|164|213| 2206 |220.60
27|Jim Fullilove 254|226|169|170|178|197|187|169|186|195| 1931 |193.10
27|Scott Dodson 211/174)183|187|181|150|149 200 200 200 1835 |183.50
27|James Fugitt 236/184|215|224|213|183|247|209|176|193| 2080 |208.00
27|Steve Shaffer 247|233|170/194|179|137|207|238|191|203| 1999 |199.90
27|Steve Fuhrman 194|259|186|225|234|258|213|203|188|204| 2164 |216.40
28| Neil Bronstein 189|183|231|214|168|174|288|225|191|210| 2073 |207.30
28|John Woessner 177|177|193|228|171|265|207|212|209|212| 2051 |205.10
28|Michelle Stephens 184|178|245|163|180|224|194|213|179|182| 1942 |194.20
28|Rick Minier 215|269|195|236|213|210|222|191|198|200| 2149 |214.90
28|Joe Lecroy 234|228|222|248|247|182|244|221|194|279| 2299 |229.90




Team: 1 Ave: 1052.25 Sneaky Snowflakes
197.46 RON BOROFF
209.18 ROBERT SMITH
211.88 MICHAEL CREASEY
213.23 CINDY MANN
220.50 DARIN WILSON
Team: 2 Ave: 1052.06 Slo Ball Sno Balls
183.34 AL WOOLUM
216.27 JEFF JANSSEN
216.57 BILL FERGUSON
216.62 SANDI CHARLES
219.26 GEORGE SULLIVAN
Team: 3 Ave: 1052.28 Fa-la-la-la-las
202.64 JAMES POLEDNA
206.75 RANDALL ROSE
212.09 JON TRAVER
212.48 JOSE CORTES
218.32 JON DELANEY
Team: 4 Ave: 1052.28 Chubby Cherubs
190.00 ED HELLON
208.00 JODI SMITH
212.49 JOE BINDER
220.45 JACK SORIA
221.34 ERIC COLLIER
Team: 5 Ave: 1052.27 Tree Toppers
172.80 MARCEL DUVALL
204.59 CHUCK TOY
213.71 BRENT DUROY
229.49 BILLY HUTCHINSON
231.68 DEREK WILLIAMS
Team: 6 Ave: 1052.24 Tiny Twinklers
170.17 GREG STATON
219.14 TOMMY WALKER
219.78 JOHN AUSTIN JR
221.40 CHARLES MCLEAN
221.75 STONEY BURKE
Team: 7 Ave: 1052.24 Bah Humbugs
165.29 ANITA BOROFF
215.41 DENVER NEELY
215.97 DENNIS TRAMMELL
219.46 BRIAN LINDERMAN
236.11 DAVID GARDNER
Team: 8 Ave: 1052.23 Merry Meanderers
206.03 SHAUN GARDNER
206.07 GREG COOPER
211.82 TONY ARABIA
213.63 CHRIS SIVAK
214.68 TONY SAVAGE
Team: 9 Ave: 1052.09 Eager Elves
200.52 DOUG BARRON
201.98 JED DAVIS
209.98 MICHAEL BOWSER
214.93 BUTCH COOPER
224.68 WALTER MARKHAM
Team: 10 Ave: 1052.11 Cranberry Cupcake Crumbles
197.14 ED MCEATHRON
203.88 MIKE BALLARD
209.92 ANDY BARRUS
214.87 ROBERT LAWRENCE
226.30 STAN BAKER
Team: 11 Ave: 1052.32 Stocking Stuffers
189.07 DAVID YETT
196.83 CHUCK PANNELL
213.47 KAM MOSTOWFI
225.10 RICHARD CHESHIER
227.85 JAMES BARRETT
Team: 12 Ave: 1052.25 Anxious Angels
198.32 JESUS AVENDANO
203.04 KEVIN BANKSTON
214.25 MICHAEL HEINEMAN
217.12 BUBBA HANEY
219.52 BRANDON MOORE



Team: 13 Ave: 1052.17
203.38 GENIE FRANKLIN
211.24 MICHAEL MARKS
211.39 T.J. JOHNSON
211.89 LARRY FEWELL
214.27 BRIAN CHILDRESS

Team: 14 Ave: 1052.22
193.00 JOE RASMUSSEN
205.10 TROY CUMMINGS
215.56 PAUL YODER
218.93 GREG KEMP
219.63 RICKY KAY

Team: 15 Ave: 1052.28
195.80 JERRY BURKE
206.57 LISA WASSON
215.63 PAUL TOAL

217.04 DAVID SCARDAVILLE

217.24 DAVE LILE

Team: 16 Ave: 1052.26
203.63 PAUL PENDER
208.17 SHAWN RASTI
208.77 KENNY TYNAN
212.89 FRANK ENGLISH
218.80 ANDY WARREN

Team: 17 Ave: 1052.28
195.27 JESSE JACKSON
204.65 LARRY MITCHELL
211.04 BLAKE STEWART
212.55 CLIFF BARNES
228.77 BOBBY HOLLEY

Team: 18 Ave: 1052.24
184.49 MARSHALL MEDLIN
206.25 JOHN PANGBURN
217.88 STEVE WRIGHT
221.35 JIM STEPHENS

222.27 DWAYNE WINSTEAD

Team: 19 Ave: 1052.17
185.15 SAM BOWMAN
202.35 RICK IRVINE
219.06 STEPHEN ADAMS
221.08 MIKE MOSCATO
224,53 PETE THOMAS

Team: 20 Ave: 1052.17
194.50 TONY CAPRA
207.32 CHIP HOLLIDAY
209.65 WALTER MANGAN
211.32 RAY GRAHAM
229.38 NICK LANKFORD

Team: 21 Ave: 1052.32
193.72 MIKE LYNCH
205.82 LEE MAMONE
210.91 ELMER RAINEY
212.87 MARK BUSSCHER
229.00 RICK MANN

Team: 22 Ave: 1052.26
190.00 MICHAEL PATTON
205.53 MIKE NELLI
212.95 ANDY FELPS
217.16 TED LANKFORD
226.62 TONY FRANKLIN

Team: 23 Ave: 1052.26
201.22 DAVID WILLIAMS
203.81 ROB LYMAN
208.37 THEODIS JAMES
215.38 LUIS GREGORICH
223.48 ADAM ANGUIANO

Team: 24 Ave: 1052.25
198.15 MARK DRIGGERS
207.68 BOB ANDERSON
210.98 FRANK DEGEORGE

212.62 ROBERT DUNAWAY

222.82 JOHN WILLIAMS

Jelly Bellies

Tipsy Tin Men

Tinsel Twisters

Franks Frozen Frosties

Ho-Ho-Hos

Gingerbread Men

Frolicking Fruitcakes

Wreath Wreckers

Rudophs Ring Ten Reindeer

Silent Knights

Slithering Snoflakes

Marks Merry Men



Team: 25 Ave: 1052.24 Stuffed Turkeys
191.03 JOHN MARTIN
210.38 JOHN HAWKINS
212.13 JIMMY ENSMINGER
218.20 CHARLIE HOOT
220.50 CLAYTON HAWKINS
Team: 26 Ave: 1052.37 Wacky Wisemen
196.21 CLINT WATKINS
204.49 CATHY NELSON
210.56 BRETT KRIMMINGER
215.95 ROB BOZARTH
225.16 BOBBY WACKER
Team: 27 Ave: 1052.21 Merry Minstrels
192.00 JIM FULLILOVE
209.33 SCOTT DODSON
214.66 JAMES FUGITT
217.84 STEVE SHAFFER
218.38 STEVE FUHRMAN
Team: 28 Ave: 1052.32 Rick St Nicks
196.00 NEIL BRONSTEIN
197.87 JOHN WOESSNER
208.75 MICHELLE STEPHENS
221.96 RICK MINIER
227.74 JOE LECROY



StormSASBA Christmas Team 224 | 224 | 224] 224 | 224 1120 Dec14-15, 2024
Fort Worth, Texas GAME1 |GAME2 |GAME3 [GAME4 |GAME5 GRAND TOTALS LANE

Pos # TEAM PTS PF |PTS PTS PF [PTS PF |PTS PF |POINTS |PIN FALL |ASSIGN
1 9 Eager Elves 13 1036 16 1130) 6 974 | 14 1107] 12 1024 61 5271 21
2 14 Tipsy Tin Men 7 1046| 12 114113 967 | 12 1043| 14 1003 58 5200 22 Standings
3 5 Tree Toppers 12 1050) 10 1023| 6 1091 | 14 1088 14 1119 56 5371 23 After
4 3 Fa-la-la-las 14 1147| 14 106210 981 | 14 1034| 4 886 56 5110 24  Gameb
5 12 Anxious Angels 12 991 | 12 115114 1024 2 1060| 12 1003 52 5229 25  and Lane
6 17 Ho-Ho-Hos 4 1030 12 108713 1076 | 4 1008] 14 939 47 5140 26 Assignments for
7 1 Sneaky Snowflakes 6 1100] 4 107614 1142 |12 979 | 10 999 46 5296 27  Sunday
g8 20 Wreath Wreckers 16 1194| 2 1000) 3 955 | 12 1144) 12 974 45 5267 28
9 26 Wacky Wiseman 4 1014 12 107214 1113 |12 1132| 2 979 44 5310 29
10 28 Ricks St. Nicks 2 999]|10 1035|214 1086 | 14 1089 4 979 44 5188 30
11 10 Cranberry Cupcake Crumbles | 3 908 | 11 1098 |10 1150 13 1080| 6 997 43 5233 31
12 2 Slo Ball Sno Balls 10 1102 14 113414 1118 2 917 | 2 964 42 5235 32
13 6 Tiny Twinklers 4 992 | 10 103914 1133 2 889 | 12 1041 42 5094 1
14 25 Stuffed Turkeys 12 1016) 12 1059 2 970 | 4 913 ]| 12 940 42 4898 2
15 7 Bah Humbugs 12 1095 6 1016) 3 945 | 4 978 | 14 1042 39 5076 3
16 16 Franks Frozen Frosties 14 1113 6 1045|10 1151 | 4 1035] 4 936 38 5280 4
17 24 Marks Merry Men 2 936 |12 1095| 6 1136 4 996 | 14 1061 38 5224 5
18 27 Merry Minstrels 14 1142 10 1076 2 923 | 2 1000| 10 985 38 5126 6
19 4 Chubby Cherubs 2 1103] 5 1069| 4 1026 10 1071) 14 1105 35 5374 7
20 19 Frolicking Fruitcakes 0 95| 4 1072|212 1029 | 14 1184) 4 1037 34 5277 8
21 8 Merry Meanderers 4 1009 4 100212 1056 ] 12 1024 2 922 34 5013 9
22 13 Jelly Bellies 9 1046| 2 1051| 2 925 |14 1095| 6 981 33 5098 10
23 22 Silent Knights 10 1129| 4 1099 2 950 | 12 1094 4 917 32 5189 11
24 11 Stocking Stuffers 4 928 6 102712 1022 3 995 2 948 27 4920 12
25 21 Rudolphs Ring Ten Reindeer 6 1106] 4 10414 979 | 2 959 | 10 1059 26 5144 13
26 18 Gingerbread Men 12 1034 4 961 | 2 935 | 4 1090| 2 936 24 4956 14
27 23 Slithering Snowflakes 14 1025 O 972 |2 883 | 2 937 | 6 1008 24 4825 19
28 15 Tinsel Twisters 2 997 6 1004] 4 994 | 6 1050| 2 1028 20 5073 20




POS. TEAN
1] 14
21 3
3| 12
41 26
519
6 20
7 5
8 19
9 10
10 17
11 28
12 21
13 8
14 27
15 25
16 6
17 7
18 22
19 2
20 4
21 1
22 16
23 13
24 15
25 23
26 24
27 11
28 18

SASBA Christmas Tournament
Cowtown Bowling Palace

TEAM NAME
Tipsy Tin Men
Fa-la-la-las
Anxious Angels
Wacky Wiseman
Eager Elves
Wreath Wreckers
Tree Toppers
Frolicking Fruitcakes
Cranberry Cupcake Crumbles
Ho-Ho-Hos
Ricks St. Nicks
Rudolphs Ring Ten Reindeer
Merry Meanderers
Merry Minstrels
Stuffed Turkeys
Tiny Twinklers
Bah Humbugs
Silent Knights
Slo Ball Sno Balls
Chubby Cherubs
Sneaky Snowflakes
Franks Frozen Frosties
Jelly Bellies
Tinsel Twisters
Slithering Snowflakes
Marks Merry Men
Stocking Stuffers
Gingerbread Men

1120
POINT[PINFALL
co co
58 5200
56 5110
52 5229
44 5310
61 5271
45 5267
56 5371
34 5277
43 5233
47 5140
44 5188
26 5144
34 5013
38 5126
42 4898
42 5094
39 5076
32 5189
42 5235
35 5374
46 5296
38 5280
33 5098
20 5073
24 4825
38 5224
27 4920
24 4956

Final
Quialifying

Standings

224
GM 6

PTS

PF
1056
1102
1059
1139
1004
1080
1042
1121
1099
989
1055
1040
1090
925
1023
1070
1111
1047
1043
1046
1047
1010
1011
924
1060
899
1059
960

224
GM7

PTS
12

12
14

10

12

16

10
14

12
14

PF
1027
1022
1034
1209
1000
1054
1063
1052
1052
1059
1155
1066
1063
1003
1113
1120
960
938
1066
979
969
1036
968
997
1118
961
1022
921

224
GM 8

PTS
14
10

12
10

14
12

12
16
10
12

0]

o N o M

PF
1045
1060
965
1049
992
982
979
1080
1046
955
1062
1131
1102
1019
1059
967
1043
1081
974
1087
1121
918
969
1020
1076
1026
979
857

224
GM 9

PTS

10

10

12

10
12

10
12

14

14

12
13

14

PF
1031
1031
1029
909
940
973
1007
1047
1087
1003
971
974
1084
941
1078
960
1021
1037
1018
923
1019
1000
1106
1044
1026
924
869
1007

224|

gm10
PTS
6
10
12
14
4
12
14
10
4
2
12
6
14
12
4

12
10

2
14

12

11

Dec 14-15, 2024

GRAND TOTALS LANE
PF  POINTS |PIN FALJASSIGN
1000 109 10359 1
1005 101 10330 2
1078 100 10394 3
1059 98 10675 4
980 95 10187 5
1087 94 10443 6
1057 92 10519 7
955 90 10532 8
1028 87 10545 9
1022 87 10168 10
1083 86 10514 11
945 86 10300 12
1094 85 10446 13
995 82 10009 14
973 78 10144 19
932 78 10143 20
1012 75 10223 21
985 73 10277 22
1072 72 10408 23
1083 71 10492 24
979 71 10431 25
994 70 10238 26
964 67 10116 27
963 66 10021 28
919 64 10024 15
956 60 9990 16
972 54 9821 17
914 49 9615 18




